General Performance IEC Inlet Filter
Approvalsn Rated currents up to 20A
n Excellent performance/size ratio
n Optional medical versions (B type)
according to IEC/EN 60601-1
n Snap-in versions (S and S1 type)
n Hot inlet versions (HI type)
n Optional overvoltage protection

FN 9222xR-16-06 16 (18.5) 373 0.54 0.33 2.2 1000 -06  100
FN 9222xR-20-06 20 (23) 373 0.4 0.33 2.2 1000 -06  100
FN 9222xR-12-..HI 12 (12) 373 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xR-15-..HI 15 (15) 373 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-1-.. 1 (1.2) 2 12 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-3-.. 3 (3.5) 2 2.5 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-6-.. 6 (7.2) 2 0.78 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-8-.. 8 (10.6) 2 0.5 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-10-.. 10 (11.6) 2 0.225 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-12-.. 12 (12) 2 0.11 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-15-.. 15 (15) 2 0.075 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-16-06 16 (18.5) 2 0.54 0.33  1000 -06  100
FN 9222xB-20-06 20 (23) 2 0.4 0.33  1000 -06  100
FN 9222xB-12-..HI 12 (12) 2 0.11 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-15-..HI 15 (15) 2 0.075 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222UZ-1-06 1 (1.2) 373 12 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-3-06 3 (3.5) 373 2.5 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-6-06 6 (7.2) 373 0.78 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-8-06 8 (10.6) 373 0.5 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-10-06 10 (11.6) 373 0.225 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-12-06 12 (12) 373 0.11 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-15-06 15 (15) 373 0.075 0.1 2.2  -06  43
Filter Rated current Leakage current* Inductance Capacitance Resistance Output connections Weight
 @ 50°C (25°C) @ 250VAC/50Hz L Cx Cy R
 [A] [µA] [mH] [µF] [nF] [kΩ]   [g]
> Components > FN 9222
Product selector
FN 9222xx-yy-..HI-zz
Snap-in range for S version only
Blank: Snap-in range 0.7 to 1.5mm
20: Snap-in range 1.5 to 2.2mm
Blank: Standard IEC inlet type C14 (1 to 15A types), C20 (16 and 20A types)
HI: Hot IEC inlet type C16 (12 and 15A types only)
06: Faston 6.3 x 0.8mm (spade/soldering)
07: Wire leads
1 to 20: Rated current
Blank: Standard version
R: Bleed resistor
B: Medical version (with bleed resistor and without Y2-capacitor)
Z: Optional surge pulse protection with additional varistor (MOV)
 (Z types have longer housings, only available for FN 9222UZ-yy-06)
Blank: Standard housing with mounting flanges
U: Housing with wider mounting flanges
S: Snap-in version, snapper on vertical side (1 to 15A types only)
S1: Snap-in version, snapper on horizontal side (1 to 15A types only)
For example: FN 9222-15-07, FN 9222S1B-10-06-20, FN 9222R-12-06HI, FN 9222UZ-15-06
Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym; C = 0.1Ω/100Ω sym; D = 100Ω/0.1Ω sym
Typical filter attenuation
1 and 3A types 6 to 10A types 12 and 15A types 16 and 20A types
> Components > FN 9222

FN 9222, 16 and 20A types
A C
B
E
G
S
F D I
6.3 x 0.8
J
H
FN 9222U
> Components > FN 9222
* For selecting the panel thickness, please refer to the filter selection table.
All dimensions in mm; 1 inch = 25.4mm
Tolerances according: ISO 2768-m / EN 22768-m
 FN 9222   FN 9222U FN 9222UZ FN 9222S  FN 9222S1  FN 9222-HI
 1 to 8A 10 to 15A 16 and 20A   1 to 8A 10 to 15A 1 to 8A 10 to 15A 12 and 15A
Dimensions
A 48 48 53 51.85 51.85 29.9 29.9 29.9 29.9 48
B 22.5 22.5 30 25 25 22.4 22.4 22.4 22.4 22.5